	DOCKET NO.: PE-000/0
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	7 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
PO8/REV03	
Tab settings → → ▼	
To the Director of the United States Pate 102630	1798 <u>Ittached original documents or copy thereof.</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies): NAGURNY, Nicholas J. GREER, William L. ZAJKOWSKI, Stephen	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	1,858 10/8
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Security Agreement✓ Change of Name	Street Address: 6801 Rockledge Drive
☐ Other	City: Bethesda State: MD ZIP: 20817
Execution Date: December 1, 8, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) Not Yet Filed 	the execution date of the application is: December 1, 8, 2003 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Department Bldg. 400, Mail Drop 043	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 9500 Godwin Drive	8. Deposit account number:
12/22/2003 ECOOPER 00000097 501464 10733641	50-1464
City: Manassas State: VA. ZIP: 20110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Mark A. Wurm, IP Counsel	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 12 9 03
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date Date

Assignment of Invention

For valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Nicholas J. Nagurny (hereinafter "Assignor") of the County ofPrince William_ Inventor's Name
William L. Greer (hereinafter "Assignor") of the County ofPrince William
<u>Stephen Zajkowski</u> (hereinafter "Assignor") of the County ofFauquier
and the State ofVirginia hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to
Lockheed Martin Corporation (hereinafter "Lockheed Martin"), a Maryland corporation,
having a place of business in 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, U.S.A.
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of Lockheed Martin the entire right
title and interest and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and
to any and all inventions disclosed in U.S. patent application(s) entitled:

Structure-Borne Noise Isolation Technique and Apparatus For Fans and Blowers

and any legal equivalent(s) thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said inventions by the above application(s) or any continuations, divisional, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and as to Letters Patents any reissues or re-examinations thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent(s) and all legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters patent(s) and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunt	o set hand and seal this/stday
of <u>December</u> 2003	0012
<u>Cf /22</u>	Rolas J. Naguruy ventor's Signature
On this day of personally cameNicholas J. Nagurny personally known, and known to me to be the	December, before me
personally cameNicholas J. Nagurny	to me
personally known, and known to me to be the	person described in and who executed the
foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to act and deed.	<i>/</i>
act and deed.	Constance L. Chapman Notary Experience Later
	Notary Embarged Large of a Physical Property of the Physical Physi
	Commonwissia et Vicilia a di traj (Pr. 15 15 16). My Communiction A jos as figure à 1 - 2 007
IN WITNESS WHIEDEOE I free house horsest	CONSTRUCTION AND A CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunt of <u>December</u> 2003	o set hand and seal this day
_	William L. Green svensor's Signature
Īn	nventor's Signature
On this day of personally cameWilliam L. Greer	hafara ma
personally came William I. Greer	to me
personally known, and known to me to be the	person described in and who executed the
foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged t	<u>-</u>
act and deed.	
	Casteres L. Chepman
	Notary
	\$1000 miles 1000 miles
	, st
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunt	o set hand and seal this day
of <u>December</u> 2003	$m{A}$
	hagh Serbusta
7.	sventor's Signature
	•
On this day of	Describe the second
personally came Stephen Zajkowski	becomber, before me to me
personally known, and known to me to be the	
foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged t	
act and deed.	
	Constance L. Chyman
	Notary
	Cresses Associate St
	Commonweith of Make of Mary 2004 (2004) My Convidence With the Author 2007
	COURT OF THE COURT

2

RECORDED: 12/12/2003

PATENT REEL: 014806 FRAME: 0096